## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kathryn E Ullrich	03/11/1991
Lauren F Calaby	03/15/1991
David E Seibel	02/25/1991

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTE Service Corporation	
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06904		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5583937
Patent Number:	6243465

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)766-8264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: joseph.r.palmieri@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R. Palmieri
Address Line 1: One Verizon Way
Address Line 2: Room 54N074

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VPLI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. Palmieri

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0568 \$80.00

CH \$80,00

500915706

source=Inventor Assignment (GTE)#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignment (GTE)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0569

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Kathryn E. Ullrich, residing at 11748 Kiowa Avenue #5, Los Angeles, California 90049; Lauren F. Calaby, residing at 8111 Aviation Circle, Huntington Beach, California 92646; and David E. Seibel, residing at 4902 Eversham Court, Colleyville, Texas 76034 do hereby sell, assign and deliver to GTE Service Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06904 ("the Company"), and to its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described in United States Patent Application Ser. No. 07/633,637, entitled "Method For Providing Video Programming Nearly On Demand, "filed December 21, 1990 ("the Invention(s)"), and in that Patent Application and in all Patents that are granted on the Invention(s), and in all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, continuations, re-examinations and extensions of the Patent Application or of the Patents and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on the Invention(s) or resulting therefrom to the Company as assignee of our entire interest, and covenant that we have full right to do so and agree that we will communicate to the Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention(s) and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation-in-part, continuation, re-examination and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention(s), in the United States and all foreign countries.

AMY L. ULLRICH	Juthum Ellbrich
Witness	Kathryn E. Ullrich
Aug J. Which Signature	3/11/91
	Date
Address: 11748 Kiowa #5	
LA, CA 90049	11748 Kiowa Avenue #5 Los Angeles, CA 90049

Witness	Jamen & Calaby Lauren F. Calaby
DAVID J. SAlizzoni signature	3-15-91 Date
Address: 4189 Olympic St. San Diego, CA Garls	Atwater 8111 Aviation Circle #202 Huntington Beach, CA 92646
Carl J., Petno Witness	Devid E Saibel
Signature	2-25-9/ Date
	bace
Address: 415 Canyon Oaks Dr.	4000 Process
Argyle, Texas 76226	4902 Eversham Court Colleyville, TX 76034

RECORDED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

188 -8 mm

Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0571